


BU’REAU POWELL STREET nae. 22w

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: _ TANABE, Nobu (Mrs. Yolehi)

A —— i

w. Mal £ Vancouver, B.C.
HOME ADDRESS: <2° E. ¥alm St., Vancouver, B.C. === =~

00816 Peamale Ho

REGISTRATION NUMBER U S, | w o ! AGE:

. C ingr business under the name of "Robot
OCCUPATION : legner; doing business under the name of "Robot

Cleaners."®

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under vrha;“name an;lﬂwhether camed onby you;ulf or u
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Salf

. MARRIED? Widow

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _X¥o%ech& JNQUO . o

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

s+ otk st kot AP MR LA S o8 D e S

2

A5 MO 1 8 W A 1 e i

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies arc)...A.-...H._/‘.‘. e e i
Ncne

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) .. el s i s

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). ... . .
Hone

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). .
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f:flirlhﬂrpatiteulnri of the regis

NAME: TANABE Nobu, (Mrs. Yoiehil. REG. NO:= DOBLS.

- ADDRESS: 226 E.Mein 3%.,Vencouver,B.C.

—

ro-SRAl (Steveston,iouse is &t the Cornmer where the electrie

e e | S 8y
- owes ‘m.» %o Mr.Yoichi TANABE. Mr. Y.Tanabe died on Mareh 4th.1939,
snd § " " 1is now owing to the wife(TANABE Nobuj. ;
The ; » = 35 a mortgege on the furniture bought by NELIX
Mr. T, ABAL for his Candy store &t Steveston,and the Indenture was

signed,sealed and delivered in the presence of
G it ' G.E. Gordon,

Dated PFebruary 12th. 1982. (1932) Barrister, .
R 24 Commerce Bldgs.,
Vanocouver,B.Ce

J}'f,!hll Indenture is in the Possessiom of declarant.

-';l?!(,blt Powell St..?ﬁncauv:r,B.C.) owes

ABE .05, for rent of house at lMain 3t.,500 block.

a4y owned this house in 1934 end sold it before he diedy
®T" owes declarent $500.00 for a truck, bought in 1941.
yox #4 Surrey,New Westminster,B.C.

(1672 Franklin S5%., Yencouver,B.Ce.) oOwes
.00 for a car whioh he bought for his business

. “Nobu TANABE
ear{1942). The cer is now at Hastings Park ina
« ISUJ1's son's nnnn(lﬁﬂli %EEE?.
fJL13¢i‘
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:... . . . . None

e o e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: None

e B e £ 0 S T S S S S W S 3 e e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).. ... ...

3» on
-

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

1 8500 Victory Bond, 1941, In owner's poasession.

S

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:  lone

e it e A A R L e & 4 - PTTEGEMC Ftg It SA e e

B

#1000 Sun Life Assurance Co., Vancouver e C
9. LIFE INSURANCE: * -Sun Lile Assurance Co., Vancouver, B.C. =

Pol. Bo. unknesn, Benef. nephew, Sadaoc TANAXA. Policy 1 owner
B Y e e i

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ...

None

B Bt e, . o Pone o

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

e R S a0 M % 8 53 RS T i w8 ¢

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any. \

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my lLabilities direct
and indirect.

o L;)/W‘VW (Signau:rc)‘ " ﬂ[' ; ../d/{z“&/

Witness

Dated this_ 2+8%  gay of MY

FOR I PARIMENTAL USE. e s




R.C.M. P,

9782

s

g iﬁrname in Block Letters)

- v
Registration No. Q0815 Male - Female
pe (Cheok)

. Former Alddress __ 225 sain Street, Uity

Date Evacuated September 9, 1942. Faturalized - Caz(mdian-)-Born ~ National
| Check

iDow 134 Spence St., Winnipef§, Manitoba. (5/2/47)
Married - ¥ingle
- {Cheok) Name of Wife

Name of Husband

Name of Mother e Neme of Father
" Nemes of Children under 16

b
o

: ﬂlﬂmctod W AM. Registered with Custodian

e8 or

,;“Mﬂtiml Information

)

et ;
I I &
R ¥
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File ¥o. 9782

RE: Nobu (Mrs. Yoichi) TANABE

This file reveals that Mrs. TANABE owned no real property in any protected area of

 Mre. TANABE made her declaration to the “ustodian on May 21/42 and was

evacu:.ted on Sept. 9/42. She stated in her declaration that her dry ‘
cleaning eguipment had been givenm to the landlord in full satisfaction of
rent owing. ;

Although she declared no chattels, we received a Custodian relesse dated
July 27/43 asking for shipment of goods left in storage at Bowman Storage
The B.C.3.C. advised us that Mrs. TANABE had sent Bowman Storage the sum
of $25.50 to pay for crating and shipping these goalis. We authorised
Bowmans to make this shipment in our letter of Aug. 24/43.

Mrs. TANABE decl red the following accounts owing to her:

Tokujiro ARAI ~ $402.28. This sum represented a mortgage on fursiture
bought by Mr. ARAI for his candy store at Steveston. The indenture was
signed in the presemte of G. E. Gordom, barrister. In her lstter of
Nov. 15/46 she states the amount owing on this mortgage is $603.67.

Masato ADACHI - $432.05. This sum represented rent owing by ADACHI for
rent of hous- at Main St., 500 Block. Mr. TANABE owned thig house in
1934 and sold it before his death. With regard to this claim we advised
Mrs. TANABE in our letter of VYct. 10/46 that we did notsee any possibilis)
of callecting this debt. We further stated that the last report we had
from the Supervisor at Slocan stated that there had been & great deal of
sickness in the ADACHI family and that he was not in a position to settle
any outstanding acoounts. We asked Mrs. TANABE to take the matter up
directly with Mr. ADACHI.

She £iled & claim againet Gunjiro IKEDA in the sum of $500.00. Mr. IKEDA
stated that he had paid $200.00 of this claim and was willing that the
remaining balance of $300.00 be transferred from his account to the
ascount of Mrs. TANABE lre. TANABE confimed this in her letter of \
Sept. 26/46 and the sum was accordingly transferred to her accoumt. A
cheque for this amount was remitted to her om Oct. 15 46. e

Mrs. TANABE also filed a claim against ir. Ryotaro TSUJI in the
$500.00. This smount was owing om a car purchased by Mr. TSUJI from Mr,
TABABE, According to a memo on file from Miss Matheson this car . -

in the name of Toru TSUJI, son of Ryotaro, and the proceeds in the sum
$321.18 credited to his sccount. All but $46.15 of this amount has

% ]




- of collecting this debt and suggested that she contact

Mrs., TANABE declared one $500.00 Victory Bond in her own possessiom.
This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

She declared an insurance policy with the Sum Life Assurunce Co. in the
sus of $1000.00. The following cheques, representing interest payable
under supplementary conmtract oo this policy #2353902, were remitted to
.r.o' m _ :

May 2/44 $35.25
May 2/45 35.25
35.25

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this
file. \

The above summary is certified to be in acocordance with the informatiocs

o file.
lﬂ.?ﬂ&ﬁ ‘m/a £
LEM: L.McKinnon
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£1led by M¥rs. Nobu TANABE
m,. 3133, in WM
thi.c ear &s mhm




dume 1%k, 945,

tomi paragra b ol cuwr letter of Jume 1oth
[ S00.00 owding by you to By, B, Tagastire. O
: £ , & woiter Lroe Geos . NcCrossen,
pril a5thy 1li4< stating ‘hat Juigsent

together «ilh Lulerest ab the rate

udgsent, and 1t wuwld appesr thet the

smowmt you owe % e, Tugeshdre,. Do
ro writing Br. Tuogeailire also % see i

| that there is &b ssunt of 136,00 celng 0 B, Puruye
mal clals agaloet you deted April J0th, LMd. Teve
Wb you egrve W tde debt and List w0 aske

5 savunt 1s now owltg w0 uis wife adbove-me tioned,  Thin
formally placed wilh us through §. E, Gordos, Barvioter, of
Onos 2ore w auet ask you % coniire Af this debt 15 correcty if

”» and Af 4t has Deen puid w ahall require proof of pay-

o will see that, ot the scuemt, 4t i3 quite i
you sy funds froo youwr eredit balance of 20066.%
i setter w ahell take e solion
Te troat w bave mow aade thio sat'er quite clear,

Tours teuly,

P u-w'-.ﬂﬁ’
Maivi tyati.on Departucrd




Aes Semiize NGRS - Reg, Mo, 14513
Some time ago you rﬂd against the abowe Jupanese
& alain in $he snowst of $500,00, belng = losn made by you §6 asslet
i the purchage of & trusk, This matter has been referred to your

debbor, who states Shat he has puid $200,00 of this asouwst Lo yoa,
lesving & balance of $300,00.

# Plesse advise if Whis 1 sorrect, as Af so, this balance will
be trausferred to your agoount here.

Tours truly,




Transcona Hostel,
TRANSCONA, Manitoba,
September 26, 1946,

b | EVACUATION SECTION
Mr. W. E, Anderson, 00T 1 146
Administration Dep e

506 Bank Bldg.: File No. 7747 /Jﬁ
v NCOUY _4; B‘ .c' /‘;1

-

Ans.

Be: File #9782 & 3885

In reply to ybur letter of September 1l4th,
please transfer the balance of £300.00 from the account
of Mr. Gunjiro IXEDA to my account.

You state in your letter that the debt of $500.00
was owed to me by Mr, Gunjiro ETO, but the name should

have been ¥Mr. Gunjiro IKEDA. Please make the necessary
4 sdjustment,

Dear Nr. Anderson: Referred Towsww —. :

The $200.00 received from Mr. Tkeda had been used

o pay my doctor bills and cost of the medicine when
. was sick.

Please inform me as to the adjustment to my account
regarding credit to Mr. Tokujiro ARAI - formerly of
Steveston 3, C., ¥Mr. Masato ADACHI - formerly of Van-

~couver, B, C., and Mr. Rutaro TSUJI.

Yours very truly,




yetobe o wﬁ?‘ 3‘%‘36

In reply to Ghat portion of your letter of the 26th ultine
:WM*WMMM,-'»QAMG%M

- ¢his %0 soliect this debl,. Oy
Depurtacet of babour wss W0 the
and emald not settle

anEt you %O aFrabge the

y Tm, Wilde, Sgymond, Alta,

and would suggest that you
soe RO muhlliw of
o further seti:n




972, 3008

i s iy
Moo g = o B e e e TLO

Transcona Hostel,
TRANBCONA, ¥an.,
October 9, 1946,

Mr, W E_Anderson, .
AﬂministratiOn‘Dap§¢
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Bir:

On September 26 I wrote you about a
loan to my ocredit for the sum of $300.00
from ¥r. Cunjiro IKEDA, but up to the present
time, I have not heard from your department.

Because 7 will be leaving the Hostel to
go on my own, I find that I will need the
above sum to pay for my acconmodation and
warmer clothing to suit the colder climate
of this province.

Your prompt reply regarding the above
matter will be very much appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Db, Santhr—

Wobu TANADE
Reg. #0081%
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Winnipeg, l-xitoh.
November 15, 1946.

I.'. l. G. Bell,

Department of ,hhu'
Jepenese Division,
VANOOUVER, British Columbia.

mlmmnn:m for the Transcona
l!ﬁd. I talked with Mr. Tokujiro Arei about a Mortgage Agreement
-~ which I hold against his house at Steveston, British Columbia,
the amownt of which is §$603.,67. He gave me to understand that the
money was held by the Qustodian and that I could have seme on re-
‘quest, :

Mthmtxuwmm-oumm
axd will sppreciate your attending to this matter at your earliest
_mmiuu as 1 an in meed of the money.

Thanking you, I remain,
Yours very truly,

$2ealls







DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street,
VANCOUVER., B.C.
Fabruary lat 1947.

Your file No, 9782,

Department of the Seerstary of State

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER., B.C,

Dear Sir,

Re: NOBU TANABEZ #00s15.

Our Winmipeg Office inform us that the above-
named {s enguiring regarding payment of the Nortgage she
holds against the house of Tokuiiro Arat, and has partiocular
refarence to your letter of Novamber 23nd to Mrs. Tanabe.

Any information you may be able to supply in
this regard will be appreciated,

We would refer also to our letter to you of
Oetober 22nd last in whish we asked that 3300,00 to her
eredit be forwarded to Mrs, Tansbe. e 7o not seenm to
have received any information rezariing this arount.

Youre truly,

s

TID YN

A w

Office Manazer,




fes  Srs. Hobu TARABE #0015
e TGlite AL U6

This will asknovledge receiyt of your iettey
Fobwuary ist with refe wioe to Lhe sbove Japuncoe.

& olals - “M;'ﬁh\“ﬂ o Fobu Tuncle o
i the aaount of 340208, 1t w.»am thut Ler bustand
AMLTES va whieh . ‘ral bought for his
Stevestans 20 wo Slew bes Tokujire irsl sdudtted to
this cleds. 7o was repetristed to Jepen o August I,

&

147
big!
%siﬁ

received froc ire. Tunabe Ly this
M she cluime thut e scount of
¢ that thae, she o tidked with e
Wit be gewve her W mborebac thel the ey held
Mim sl padd Gt on her requset, u. g Wruk thet we

81,077:16 $c sover, vot only Trs. Tuncbe's oum. tut sls0

AgRIR: ¢ I, Arnl, and untlil such tioes ao LOBe srrubgenent
‘nw&ﬁmmm. Tunebe snd ¥re. Aved, o8 to the caoumd
mﬂmunbmmmmmmn socoumts Vo wre
;%o Bree Tnebe, giving hor thic laforsation.

#
G‘r

-
F"

?,’:E

of iice
(¥
sred
by m
othier |

1 4

lre. Tapsbe!' file revesl: st an Jotober 16, L9460,
& theque in the acount of 2300490 -me forsurded (o ber ub the TrwWeOODA
foatel, TruLioMm,, Janllobu,

foure Yy,

George Deters,
ffice of the Cuotodian,




_ ‘ Fith reference to your claim sgainst iy,
Tokujire Arai, at oo time could we get ¥r. irsi to admit the
ssount owing to you.

In your original declsration, made to the
Cuctodian, you steted that the ssount owing was 402 .28, wheress
in your letter of Nowember 15th, 1946, you state the amount owing
is §603.67. Uptil such times as you snd ¥r. Arei come to an
agresment as to the suount owing,and his suthority for payment is

recelved by this of fioe, the Custodian will be obliged to hold
' funds standing to Br. Arsi's ascoount.

fours truly,

George Peters,
Office of the Custodian,
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sprdl 17, 1947,

urs. Nobu TANABE,
Registration Ne. 00815,
134 Spence Street,
Wianipeg, Hanitoba.

Dear Zadaui

Tids will acknowledge receipt of your
dstter of April 8th, and as requested we ure encloging here-
with our cheque in the amount of $402.28, being the principel
of your clain sgainst Tokujiro Arai. We note that you state
there is interest outstanding on this claim st 7%, amounting
to $200..39. &Er. Arai omly adsitied owing you the -susm of
402.,28, and you did not pluce your interest claim with t:is

Be regret that we cannot give you Mr. Arei's
address u Japan as be did not lean & forvardisg sddress with
this mt“o

Yours truly,

Mo Peters,
Office of the Custodian.

ﬂm
- Chegque for $402.28

S$lsfor? |
"m Tils letter held ending recci t of certain inform tion
ich has now come to hand, /

A

i




134 Spence Street,
Winnipeg, Manitoba,

July 14, 1947,

JATION SECTION |

TN S

Dear Sir:

Check received for $402.28 leaving a balance of
$201.% outstanding, This balance is mede up as a result of
sceumulated interest on the principal smount, dating back over
a number of years at the rate of 7% per anmm.

In order to substantiste my claim for the amount
m‘iﬁﬂmmt,lwhwmuﬂncmotw
agreement which I had with Mr, Tokusiro Arai.

Trusting that you will see your way clear to forvard
the other check and get this matter closed, I remain
i / ‘
A L] ‘»"

4“[}»! e |

Yours very truly,

Kra. .o Tmbio
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September 1lth, 1947

B.R. Dusenbury,
0ffice of the Custodiam.




ef{,&,&’*’lx)\\

A o e 134 Spence Street,
EVACUATION SECTION | Winnipeg, Manitoba.
e o0 U ;. September 12th, 1947.

i Rec's .. .. 1294 9

%Fhe 7 / /c‘é ~
R, [ .

Mr. B. R, Wr’ LRQWM‘J_W__J}___{: i *ﬁ

Offiece of the Custodiam,

Japanese Division,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C..

Dear Sir,
In answering your letter of July 29%h, re interest due
on agreement of sale between Tokujiro Arai #0431% and Mrs. N. Tanahe,
"~ as stated before, the interest past due on this transaction amounted to
$201.39 and mention in your letter of the above date that you have
$73.16 on hand which you will remit on receipt of proof of claim.

Sk #As this is & matter for which the Custodian is responsible;”
1 cannot see why I should be expected to accept $73.16 as full settlement,
but I do think that whatever money is standing to the credit of Tokujire
Arail is rightfully mine and feel that if the Custodian's Office iz aware of

‘ the above man's address I should bs given wvhat money you have, and if the

. Custodian will not accept any further responsibility in this matter you

- should give me this man's address and I will undertaks to collect it myself.
.1 will not give yp my agreement until such time as I make sure I cannot get

the balance from Mr. Arai. ﬂ )f’

Yours truly,

>




%o are iz receipt of your letter of the 12th
instint in tnswer to ours to you of the 29th July last in respect
 your ohh ageinsg the above named Japanese perache

L

of your letter.

Is Pesly we wish to correct scae misstatements

In the first peragra h you say ™ you sentiom in
your letter of the sbove date thet you have §73.16 on hand which you
will reait on receipt of proof of slaim®, Iy re-reading the last
three lines of the first parsgrash of our letter of the 29th July
~ last you will see how wrong your letter is in shat yom say.

| In the first line of the seoond persgrsph of your
lettor you say ®As this ir & matter for which the Custodian is
respobatble”s This of course, is entirely incorrect as the Custodian
has never assumed the position of & collection ageney in your case
or any other cuse where & claim has been filed, In your case ARAL
speroved the payment of $402.28 to you and this was made o you under
date of the I7th April lsst. In that letter too, it 1s moted Lhat you
wore sdvised that we oo ld mot give you ARiJ's address. In the abeecce
of bis suthority to psy more than e eculd not do 56 but
deoide.' that we would jay his renaining small smount to you &f you would
sctept sase in full settisment nd carry cut our recuiresenis as stated
in our letter of the 29th July.

He osnnot deviate from cur letters of the 29th July

of the 11th Septesber but shall #ithhold actiom pending hesring

froa you if you reply prompily to thic letler,

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
BRD/DD. : _J Office of the Custodian.

A
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November 26th, 1947

snd
rs. oty TANABE

Fe are in recelipt of yours of the Jlst instant
mn enciosure tt dortgage in respeet tc the sbove purties,

= As you state What you have read cur letters of
July 29; & ptasber 11 and Septesber 29 lsost to Mre. TANABE you will
understand that we stated that we would forward this amount, namely
§73.16 on sondition that Mrs. TANABE would accept it in full payment

. aof the balance of her claim. While we did not have the suthority of
Wr, ARAY to do this we decided, under the cirecumstances, that we would
pay over this ssall smount as indicated im our letter to her of July 29%h
last. :

\ Sot having heard from her in coswer to ocur letter of
&im&mmlm,uhduxnm&mdm the line indiecated
in our letter of fhc 1Llth Septesber l:ist but cancelled te cis osition
arranged on recei t of youwr letter of the 2lst instant.

The last paragrapgh of your letter does nct indicate
that she will releass 2ll her claim on receiving cur cheque for #73.16
which you w»iil understand iz the condition preserived.

Se shall heid this amcunt for a sitort time longer
pending receist of an sarly reply that tids amcunt »ill be acospted in
fall settlexent,

- in the meantise we are holding the Hortgage in cur
file.
Yours t.ruly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
Office of the Cust dian,




Mohmhumlotubcn registered
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... %he mmn _ ‘
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ity ' Vancouver
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y sasignment fur the benefit o
ias or & weit of &
the batter

WEACHE i S P n R 2 e e PN

mid goods and chattels by deliveri
spd chattels.

e TR it Ay a ey

-.d.nmmuecmtmwmtmmmu

i PROVIDED, that the Grantee may take from the Grantor bills or notes covering the indebtedness hereby secured or auy
‘ and the faet that any such bills or notes are sutstanding, immature, OF ander discount, shall pot prejudics or

B2 .

‘Tlihm_d&mwﬁldlr.htaﬂmehﬂclhuybeemuiudnﬂmmwham :
o I8 HEREBY AGREED that the sovanants herein eontained on Abe part of the Guentor shail - b construed &8 being seversl |
e well a8 joint. ‘
i AND it is further declared and agreed that the words ‘‘Grantor’’ and *‘Grantee’’ wherever used in this Mortgage shall, whes
. the inhdondhwluudmtomtnnaﬂtotmtnnlymddprﬁuhm,htwnw_
| respective heim, executors, administrators, suecessors and assigos.
the singular and the maseuline are used throughout this Mortgage the same shall be construsd as meaning the plursl
mm«ntutotthputiahmmmdm ;

hersunto set their bands sad seals.

| Signed, Sealed and Deltvered, | i
IN THE PRESENCE OF / : A

% ArfiGAvIT OF BONA FioEs

j‘ : W®WiﬁiA SILLS OF SALE ACY
§ B | ' 1, Yphohi Tanabs, Tailor,
Oapwry 0 - - Gty of Vaneouver
: of VYunocouver + Soe Geamben

TO-WIT: of Sale by way of morigage named, make oath and s&y i
the Grantor iD the annexed Bill of Sale by way of

% s rour 8u/1

i
Bﬂlol‘mbynyot ted in good fai and for
. and not for the purpose of
he creditors of the Grantor

any clai

' 7 m against

i




« British cozmu on
P part of Seotiem 10, Blook 3, North
Wertminster Distriet.

Alﬂn ail the stock i lrade, goods and chattels of every kind nod deser riptiown, the property of the Grantor, sitaste and being
i, about or sround any obher premises at which the Girantor wray, for the time being; be earrving on

hissemae s - merohant

VTGN,

TO SECURE THE SUM OF

Newsome & Oitbert, Limited. Toronte
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SARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS

3 A CHERNIACK, .4, LS.
S M. CHERNIACK. LL.B.

27-460 Main Slreot

December 1st, 1947.

Hastings & uremville,
YANCOUFER, B.C.

Dear Sirs:
re: Arel and Tanabe,

your files 9782/11927

¥rs. tanabe has instructed us to advise you that

asccept the sum of $73.16 mentioned in your letters
full settlement of her claim against Arai,

If you like, you can send us this cheque in trust

ther with & full discharge and we will undertake not %o
cheque to her until we have obtained and forwarded

w ”1"0 ;

Yours truly,

CHERNIACK § CHERNIACK

sl

b




Decesber 13%h, 1947

Fe are Lo receist of your lettor of tie lst instant
advising that Wrs. TARABE wiii secept 073,406 in ful. settleaeut of
her ciais against Tokujiro ARAL.

Acoordingly we are encicsing herewith our echeque for
§73.16 paysble to Nrs. T/RABE. We shall be cbliged if you vill ubtais
& full discharge of the Nortgege end claim from her, .r or to delivery
of the checue to her, and forsard sace to thie office,

A8 this Nortgage does not shov as baving been renewed
in the Reglstry Office here as resuired, » eimle form of dlscharge
wili be sufTiclient.

The dortgoge is datec Pebru ry 12, 193: for £364.80
and interest, and wes registered February 1., 1982 in ihe Fegletry
Offlies =t Vencouver, B.C. and mumbered #7890¢,

f-. ars tr A.L’ =

(} B.R. Lusenury,
(L Office of the Cuystodiun,




CAPART MENT OF

LABOQUR

CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Strees,
VYanoouver, B.C,,
September 1%, 1943,

Bowman Storege Lsd.,
82851 Powell Btrees,
VANCOUVER, B.0.

Dear Sirs:

Assached is Oustodian Relesse and your warshouse receips
of April 10%h, 1942, 1o% 708, You will note that the goods desired
presunably shown on Oustodian Release being those not marked with o
red oress. The itams marked with & red oross are mot to be shipped.

Understend from letters exchanged by you with TARABE shat
you have received the money t¢ pey cartage and freight charges,
ammely, $28.80.

In & onse of s kind 1% 198 O0.K. for you to fervard the
erigiaal b1l of uuunm the consignee 2t Sloecas, but will
appreciate adviee frem you m-mnnuuu, I understand $he
u-umanmm o Mrs. N, TANABE, Rloean City. Netify
B.C.8ecurity Commission.

Yours very tmily,

Eacl.
8.0, Oustodian of Aliem Property, / C.W.Fisher

508 Boyal Bank BEldg., Transportation
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Please telephone Bowmans promptly in case any objection to
shipment.
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